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Damandeh Co., started working as a beginner 
manufacturer of Fan and Electromotor in 1967. This 
was accomplished as a private investment by Mr. 
Ahmad Bostanchi, who is a dominant entrepreneur in 
Iran. The outstanding progress at HVAC industry has 
been made based on domestic abilities, initial internal 
facilities and high management capabilities. Updated 

Damandeh. In 1984, the production was begun in a 
plant of 12,000 m2 at Pakdasht and was increased up 
to 2,200,000 fans and electromotors each year. This 

the market and in parallel the large exports was made 
to more than 17 countries as Russia, Azerbaijan, 
Turkey, Iraq and other countries.
The new located plant of Damandeh has started its 
activity in 2016 in an area of 130,000 m2 at Abbas 
Abad Industrial Zone in which the production was 
highly increased up to 14,750,000 fans and 
electromotors yearly and this was accomplished by 
applying new production lines and added overhauled 
machineries. As a unique brand and employing more 
than 1000 colleagues, Damandeh is the leader 
producer in this industry, with the variety of more than 
450 models in Iran and in Middle-East. For designing 
the products, the newest updated technologies are 
applied and the products are tested at Damandeh 
modern and standard labs in which the standards are 

scales. Around 150 kinds of Electromotors, and 450 
sorts of other products as Residential Fan, Industrial 
Fan, Forward/Backward Centrifugal Fans, Roof 
Radial Fans, Blowers and Cylindrical Fans are part of 

of carpark Smoke Extraction Jet Fans (F300) is 

of Construction Engineering Organization and Tehran 
Fire Department. 

Damandeh Co
has started the activity with the production of Fan and 
Electromotor; but its principal goal is making 
innovation at HVAC Industry. 

production area. 
Damandeh Co. is a trustable, pioneer well-known 
organization which offers solutions at the industry. 
Utilizing unique ideas and new attitudes, adhering to 
commitments and values, presenting distinguished 
quality and services, cooperating with international 
famous brands, applying local market knowledge and 
experience are all the main factors which make the 
brand impressive in Iran and also internationally.
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3 3/hr, multiply cfm in 

Step 2. Static pressure 

Step 3. Density, air temperature, and altitude corrections
The performance of the fans in the fan information catalogues are usually based on standard air conditions, 

20o oK, 68o 1  kN/m   ,2 kPa, 

Step 4. Fan performance curve

brake horsepower, these curves also illustrate the performance characteristics of various fan types, like areas of 

very larg fans, performance curve information is generated by connecting the fan to standard laboratory test 

on the static pressure scale at the left of the curve then draw a horizontal line to the right, to the point of 

Since fans are tested and rated independently from any type of system, a means of determining the fan 
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Installation notes
1-

2- For cleaning the products, the fan shall be turned off, then it is recommended to use a 
clean and wet tissue to remove the dust and other surface pollutions from the external 

3-
4- The minimum height of installation for the fans and ventilators are 

Guaranty of  Damandeh products 
Damandeh products are designed and made with made with the modern engineering 

of 18
the products will be replaced by the company, else it will be sent for aftersales service to be 

 

1-
Note: Installation of product or any electrical device with in the product shall be performed 

2-
3-

4- In case of any mismatch between the serial number of guaranty card and the serial 

5-
6- The use of product in improper environments such as polluted or explosive areas, where 

3 3, m3
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Target Space
15-40

5
12-15
8-15
6-8
6-10
20-30
20-80
4-10
12-15
6-10
15-20
6-10
6-10
2-4

10-15
4

15-20
15-20
5-10
30-60
20-30

4
2-8
8-15
8-12
10-20
30-60
8-12
4-10
6-10
6-10
8-12
5-10
8-12
20-15

5
4-6

12-15
40-20
12-15

5
5

Fundries 
Dining rooms hotels
Dining Halls
Auditoriums
Music hall
Hall of animals kept
Galvanizing plants
Public toilet
Supermarkets
Luncheonettes
Department Stores
Shops,paint
Shoe shops
Dress shops
Factories with none pollution machinery
Factory Buildings, fumes and moisture
Mills, textile general builidings

Mills, textile dye houses
Mills, paper
Turning workshop
Paint workshop
Industrial Painting Workshop
Libraries, public
School Classrooms
Churches
Medical Clinics
Photography and printing lab
Place of Industrial furnaces
Medical Centers
Police Stations
Shopping Center
Malls
Dental Centers
Poultry

Boiler rooms
Pump rooms
Engine rooms
Museums
Bakery and confectionary baking hall
Lunch Rooms
Carpentry
Trade machine
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6-12

6-10

5-10

10-15

60-15

5-10

10-18

12-15

15-20

4

3

4-10

4-10

20-30

20-30

2

4-10

4-10

4-6

5-10

20-30

4

6-10

6-10

10-25

4-10

6-10

12-15

8-12

20-30

4-10

4

10-15

6-8

8-15

10-50

Beauty Shops
Barber Shops
Nursing home and dormitories
Domestic kitchen
Kitchen

Homes, night cooling

Computer Rooms

Municipal Buildings

Public Swimming Pool 
Fruit Warehouse
Warehouse
Fire Stations

Garages Storage
Substations , electric
Garages repair
All spaces in general
Retail
Jewerly shops
Laundries
Court Houses
Drug shops
Cafeterias
Restaurants

Clubhouses
Town Halls
Waiting rooms, public
Bowling Alleys
Biliard

Theaters
Precision Manufacturing

Banks

Turbine rooms, electeric

Attic spaces for cooling
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VIF  

frame and Impeller  material: Steel with electrostatic 
paint coating
Direction of Rotation: Counterclockwise, seen on 
impeller
Fan ingress protection: IP54
Insulation class: B
Mode of operation: Continuous operation 
Fan application: Supply and extract ventilation 
installed in various premises like mech rooms and 
industrial Spaces.

Series Axial 
Flow Fan,
German Model

VI
F 
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VIF

IP54
B

NO Model Diameter
Fan Voltage Current Power Speed IP Weight Sound

Pressure
Level* (dBA)(Kg)(m3/h)(rpm)(W) (A) (V)(mm)

VIF-20V2S 200 220 54 54 56

60

60

50

2.2

3.2

3.6

3

54

54

54

2400 750

1450

900

1350

2500

1450

1385

88

60

62

0.26

0.42

0.3

0.32

220

220

220

250

250

300

VIF-25V2S

VIF-25V4S

VIF-30V4S

1

2

3

4

(Free Delivery)

A

D

C
B

E

Model A B C D E

VIF-20

VIF-25

VIF-30

280

330

380

192

242

290

70

80

90

59

68

66

200

250

300
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VIF  

Frame and Impeller material: Steel with electrostatic 
paint coating
Direction of rotation: Counterclockwise, seen on 
impeller
Fan ingress protection: IP54
Insulation class: B
Mode of operation: Continuous operation 
Fan application: Supply and extract ventilation 
installed in various premises like mech rooms and 
industrial premises.

Series Axial 
Flow Fan,
German Model

VI
F 

Se
rie

s A
xi

al
 F
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w

 F
an

VIF

IP54
B

NO Model Diameter
Fan Voltage Current Power Speed IP Weight Sound

Pressure
Level* (dBA)(Kg)(m3/h)(rpm)(W) (A) (V)(mm)

VIF-20V2S 200 220 54 54 56

60

60

50

2.2

3.2

3.6

3

54

54

54

2400 750

1450

900

1350

2500

1450

1385

88

60

62

0.26

0.42

0.3

0.32

220

220

220

250

250

300

VIF-25V2S

VIF-25V4S

VIF-30V4S

1

2

3

4

(Free Delivery)

A

B E

DG

C

Model A B C D E
VIF-20
VIF-25
VIF-30

200
250
300

280
330
380

280
330
380

192
242
290

52
68
72

G
228
276
330
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VIA  

Frame material: Steel with electrostatic paint 
coating
Impeller material: Aluminum with electrostatic paint 
coating
Direction of rotation: Counterclockwise, seen on 
impeller
Fan ingress protection: IP44
Insulation class: B
Mode of operation: Continuous operation 
Fan application: Supply and extract ventilation 
system installed in various premises like 
mechrooms, industrial facilities and commercial 
Spaces.

Plate Mounted
Axial Extract Fan,

VI
A 

Pl
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VIA

IP44
B

(Free Delivery)

A

B

C

D

E

G

F

NO Model Diameter
Fan Voltage Current Power Speed IP Weight Sound

Pressure
Level* (dBA)(Kg)(m3/h)(rpm)(W) (A) (V)(mm)

VIA-30C2S 300 220 155 44 60

52

53

54

4.6

3.8

5.8

4.6

44

44

44  

2100 2000

1300

1950

2600

1400

1430

1300

46

82

115

0.81

0.24

0.43

0.58

220

220

220

300

350

400 

VIA-30C4S          

VIA-35C4S

VIA-40C4S

1

2

3

4

Model A B C D E
VIA-30 400

510

400

510

330

425

300

400

50

80
450 450 365 350 65

F G

VIA-35
VIA-40

84

78
81

132

158
146
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VIS  

Frame material: Steel with electrostatic paint 
coating
Impeller material: Stainless steel
Direction of rotation: Counterclockwise, seen on 
impeller
Fan ingress protection: IP44
Insulation class: B
Mode of operation: Continuous operation 
Fan application: Supply and extract ventilation 
installed in various premises, medium humid spaces 
like pools.

Series Axial
Flow Fan,

VI
S 

Se
rie

s A
xi

al
 F

lo
w

 F
an

VIS

IP44
B

(Free Delivery)

Model A B C D E
VIS-30 400

600

400

600

280

480

300

500

50

90
500 500 380 400 80

F G

VIS-40
VIS-50

115

85
95

330

515
425

With Steel Propeller

NO Model Diameter
Fan Voltage Current Power Speed IP Weight Sound

Pressure
Level* (dBA)(Kg)(m3/h)(rpm)(W) (A) (V)(mm)

VIS-30D4S 300 220 115 44 53

62

65

6.3

7.4

9

44

44

1400 1500

3100

4300

1280

1220

165

180

0.55

0.76

0.83

220

220

400

500

VIS-40D4S

VIS-50D4S

1

2

3

A

B

G
E

D

F

C
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VID  

Frame and Impeller material : Steel with 
electrostatic paint coating
Direction of rotation: Counterclockwise, seen on 
impeller
Fan ingress protection: IP44
Insulation class: B
Mode of operation: Continuous operation 
Fan application: Supply and extract ventilation 
system installed in various premises like 
mechrooms, industrial facilities and commercial 
premises.

Series Axial
Flow Fan,

VI
D

 S
er
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s A

xi
al

 F
lo

w
 F

an

VID

IP44
B

Model A B C D E
VID-30 400

500

400

500

280

380

300

400

50

80
450 450 330 350 65

F G

VID-35
VID-40

115

95
100

330

425
365

VID-45 580

725

580

725

430

580

450

600

85

115
600 600 480 500 90VID-50

VID-60

85

70
85

495

620
515

With Metallic Propeller

A

B

G
E

D

F

C
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(Free Delivery)

NO Model Diameter
Fan Voltage Current Power Speed IP Weight Sound

Pressure
Level* (dBA)(Kg)(m3/h)(rpm)(W) (A) (V)(mm)

VID-30D2S 300 220 160 44 63

53

53

65

6.6

6.3

7.1

6.3

44

44

44

2600 1750

1400

1450

2400

1400

1450

2300

115

155

220

0.7

0.55

0.6

  1

220

380

220

300

300

350

VID-30D4S

VID-30D4T

VID-35D2S

1

2

3

4

59

59

69

6.7

7.4

6.9

44

44

44

2300

2400

3700

1420

1450

2550

130

170

280

0.6

0.6

1.3

220

380

220

350

350

400

VID-35D4S

VID-35D4T

VID-40D2S

5

6

7

61

62

63

7.4

8.2

7.4

44

44

44

3000

3200

3400

1400

1420

1420

150

200

0.7

0.6

0.7

220

380

220

400

400

450

VID-40D4S

VID-40D4T

VID-45D4S

8

9

10

63

65

65

8.4

8.6

8.6

44

44

44

3500

4500

4600

1450

1370

1410

180

170

220

0.6

0.8

0.6

380

220

380

450

500

500

VID-45D4T

VID-50D4S

VID-50D4T

11

12

13

71

7112.3

1244

44

8700

8900

1350

1380

375

370

1.75

1.1

220

380 

600

600

VID-60D4S

VID-60D4T

14

15

150
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VIM  

Frame and Impeller material : Steel with 
electrostatic paint coating
Direction of rotation: Counterclockwise, seen on 
impeller
Fan ingress protection: IP44
Insulation class: B
Mode of operation: Continuous operation 
Fan application: Supply and extract ventilation 
installed in various premises like industrial 
premises, greenhouses, commercial premises and 
parking.

Series Axial
Flow Fan,

VI
M

 S
er

ie
s A

xi
al

 F
lo

w
 F

an

VIM

پروانه و

IP44
B

(Free Delivery)

With Metallic Propeller

A EF
G
C

B D

Model A B C D E F G
VIM-60
VIM-70
VIM-80 

725
850
960

725
850
960

580
690
780

600
710
800

115
135
135

80
110
110

620
730
830

NO Model Diameter
Fan Voltage Current Power Speed IP Weight Sound

Pressure
Level* (dBA)(Kg)(m3/h)(rpm)(W) (A) (V)(mm)

VIM-60K4S 600 220 400 44 76

76

79

79

 17

 17

19.5

19.5

44

44

44

1450 8500

8500

10000

10000

1450

1450

1450

370

460

470

1.9

0.75

2.1

0.85

380

220

380

600

700

700

VIM-60K4T

VIM-70K4S

VIM-70K4T

1

2

3

4

76

76

 22

22.5

44

44

14000

14000

930

930

550

500

2.6

1.1

220

380

800

800

VIM-80K6S

VIM-80K6T

5

6
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VIE  

Frame material: Steel with electrostatic paint 
coating
Impeller material: Polyamide & ABS
Direction of rotation: Counterclockwise, seen on 
impeller
Fan ingress protection: IP54
Insulation class: B
Mode of operation: Continuous operation 
Fan application: Supply and extract ventilation 
installed in various premises like industrial, 
commercial premises, greenhouses, poultry 
houses, mining farms, parking and warehouse. 

Series Axial
Flow Fan,

VI
E 

Se
rie

s A
xi

al
 F

lo
w

 F
an

 

VIE
With Plastic Propeller

EF

D

A

B

G

C

Model A B C D E F
VIE-30

G

VIE-35
VIE-40
VIE-50
VIE-60
VIE-70

400
450
500
600
725
850

400
450
500
600
725
850

280
330
380
480
580
690

300
350
400
500
600
710

50
65
80
90

115
135

95
95
100
115
100
115

330
365
425
515
620
735

IP54

ABS

B
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(Free Delivery)

NO Model Diameter
Fan Voltage Current Power Speed IP Weight Sound

Pressure
Level* (dBA)(Kg)(m3/h)(rpm)(W) (A) (V)(mm)

VIE-30A4S 300   220 85 54 52

57

58

70

5.5

 6

 9

6.5

54

54

54

1430 1400

2500

2900

5700

1375

1280

1290

105

150

320

0.5

0.54

0.7

1.55

220

220

220

350

400

500

VIE-35A4S

VIE-40A4S

VIE-50A4S

1

2

3

4

70

74

74

 9

18

18

54

54

54

5900

12000

12300

1300

1380

1400

320

780

770

0.7

3.6

1.9

380

220

380

500

600

600

VIE-50A4T

VIE-60R4S

VIE-60R4T

5

6

7

82305416500130013002.3380700VIE-70R4T8
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NO Model Diameter
Fan Voltage Current Power Speed IP Weight

(Kg)(m3/h)(rpm)(W)(A) (V)(mm)

500 380 890 55 23

30

51

43

55

55

55

1355 10000

13500

22000

28000

1350

1420

1420

1160

1700

2650

1.8

2.3

3.4

5

380

380

380

600

700

800

1

2

3

4

595542000145038006.83809005

DVMP-DN60- 4T-500

DVMP-DN90- 4T-600

DVMP-KN70- 4T-700

DVMP-KN100-4T-800

DVMP-KN140- 4T-900

30

 

 

 
DVMP 

Series Axial
Flow Fan,

D
VM

P 
Se
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s A
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 F
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DVMP

IP55
F

(Free Delivery)

Diecast Aluminum Impeller

A B C D E F G
DVMP - 500
DVMP - 600
DVMP - 700
DVMP - 800
DVMP - 900

600
730
850

600
730
850

480
580
690

500
600
710

115
130
140

258
245
325

525
620
770

970 970 780 800 140 330 830
1090 1090 885 905 140 330 1010

Model

G

A

D

E F
C

Frame material : Steel with electrostatic paint coating 
Impeller material: Diecast Aluminum
Direction of rotation: Counterclockwise, seen on 
impeller
Fan ingress protection: IP55
Insulation class: F
Mode of operation: Continuous operation 
Fan application: Supply and extract ventilation installed 
in various premises, like Industrial and Commercial 
spaces , mechrooms , parking and warehouse
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D :
   

  
 

( mm)

N

Thurst for jet Fans

   

  

  

   
      

 
Blade Degree

دمنده

نوع پروانه
Impeller Type

نوع فن
Fan Type

نوع الکتروموتور
Electromotor Type

مشخصه موتور
Motor Character 

بدنه موتوری
Motor Body Code

 تعداد قطب
Number Of Poles

تکفاز - سه فاز
Singel Phase
Three Phase

 قطر پروانه برحسب
Impeller Diameter 

 برای جت فن ذکر مقدار تراست جت فن همراه با واحد آن

کلاس حرارتی در صورت وجود

F200 , F300 , F400
Heat Resistance

deg : درجه پروانه جهت فن های سیلندری

V

 

 
 

 
 

   

      

0:
 0:

1:
 1:

2:
 2:

3:
 3:

Hp : 
  H : 
  L : 

 
E:
M:
A:
S:
B:
T:
D:
F:

  K:
N:

  

  

 

 هواکش
Ventilator

Ventilator Type - نوع هواکش

Industrial - صنعتی
Cylindrial - سیلندری

Inline - اینلاین

 Impeller Type - نوع پروانه
پروانه ایلکا
پروانه 7پره دمنده
پروانه 8پره فلزی
پروانه استیل
پروانه دایکستی
پروانه تاسیساتی
پروانه 5پره دمنده
پروانه ایلکا فلزی
پروانه جوشی یکسره
پروانه اینلاین

قطر پروانه
Impeller Diameter 

قطر دهانه خروجی
Outlet Diametr 

نوع الکتروموتور
Electromotor Type

تعداد قطب
Number Of Poles

تکفاز - سه فاز
Singel Phase
Three Phase

هواکش های معمولی
Forward Ventilators
هواکش های معمولی بدون طوقه
Forward Ventilators without frame
هواکش های معکوس بدون طوقه
Reverse Ventilators without frame
هواکش های معکوس با طوقه
Reverse Ventilators with frame

اینلاین-پرتوان
جوشی-پرتوان
جوشی-کم توان

(CM)

تی
نع

ص
ش 

واک
 ه

گ
دین

 ک
مل

لع
ورا

ست
د

تی
نع

ص
ش 

واک
 ه

گ
دین

 ک
مل

لع
ورا

ست
د

D
V

M
P



sale@damandeh.com

www.damandeh.com

 Centrifugal Axial Products

OEM Axial Products

Residential Products
Industrial Products

Parts of Home Appliance Products


